
Weather Data 
Lockwood Farm, Hamden, CT 

March 1 - October 31, 2025: Table showing the daily maximum and minimum temperatures, rain 

events, humidity, and Growing Degree Days observed at our weather station, Lockwood Farm, 

Hamden at 8:00 a.m. Our Growing Degree Days are based on 50 degrees Fahrenheit. 

March 1 - October 31, 2025 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 

(inches) Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

3/1 23 47 0 52 0.78 

3/2 17 55 0 37 0.78 

3/3 14 31 0 22 0.78 

3/4 20 35 0 53 0.78 

3/5 33 47 0 54 2.05 

3/6 46 54 2.33 52 3.04 

3/7 31 55 0 34 3.04 

3/8 25 45 0 53 3.04 

3/9 21 44 0 46 3.04 

3/10 28 49 0 42 3.04 

3/11 30 64 0 52 7.04 

3/12 37 61 0 44 10.37 

3/13 35 53 0 52 10.90 

3/14 37 51 0 52 11.02 

3/15 38 55 Trace 56 12.20 

3/16 42 44 Trace 56 12.20 

3/17 52 61 1.34 56 18.70 

3/18 33 57 Trace 53 20.36 

3/19 29 60 0 56 22.86 

3/20 38 63 0.02 60 27.09 

3/21 37 46 0.30 56 27.09 

3/22 29 48 0 46 27.09 

3/23 27 60 0.01 40 29.50 

3/24 33 45 0.01 60 29.50 

3/25 34 42 0.56 64 29.50 

3/26 33 57 0 50 31.16 

3/27 27 51 0 50 31.25 

3/28 30 49 0 34 31.25 

3/29 37 61 0.03 63 34.58 

3/30 36 67 0.15 64 40.28 

3/31 42 44 0.04 66 40.28 



Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 

(inches) Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

4/1 37 62 0.31 60 44.01 

4/2 31 54 0 34 44.73 

4/3 40 45 0.13 70 44.73 

4/4 53 61 0.03 66 51.73 

4/5 39 67 Trace 40 57.73 

4/6 39 51 0.47 65 57.85 

4/7 37 55 0.05 64 59.01 

4/8 37 46 0.16 68 59.01 

4/9 27 44 0 48 59.01 

4/10 28 47 0 44 59.01 

4/11 34 50 0.07 66 59.01 

4/12 33 51 0.38 66 59.11 

4/13 36 38 0.14 64 59.11 

4/14 43 54 0.02 42 60.17 

4/15 45 67 0.21 68 66.70 

4/16 40 63 Trace 50 71.13 

4/17 33 50 0 38 71.13 

4/18 30 63 0 26 74.75 

4/19 47 64 0 56 80.14 

4/20 46 83 0 37 92.59 

4/21 41 72 0 28 100.87 

4/22 47 54 0.06 64 102.24 

4/23 49 74 0 36 110.50 

4/24 44 74 0 42 119.75 

4/25 46 71 0 64 127.82 

4/26 49 75 0.33 66 136.40 

4/27 43 63 0.32 48 141.13 

4/28 48 59 0 26 144.60 

4/29 42 76 0 46 154.56 

4/30 41 73 0 42 169.06 

5/1 41 71 0 42 176.92 

5/2 51 66 0.27 67 185.42 

5/3 53 78 0 66 200.92 

5/4 58 74 0.33 66 216.92 

5/5 58 70 0.45 66 230.92 

5/6 58 63 3.01 69 241.42 

5/7 54 64 0.05 68 250.42 

5/8 53 73 Trace 66 263.42 

5/9 49 76 0 66 272.30 

5/10 46 58 1.43 68 275.24 

5/11 42 71 0 35 283.19 

5/12 39 74 0 32 292.11 

5/13 52 72 0 68 304.11 

5/14 56 71 0 67 317.61 

5/15 60 71 0.58 68 333.11 

5/16 61 68 0.04 68 347.61 

5/17 59 73 0 67 363.61 



Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

5/18 56 0.03 0.03 49 380.11 

5/19 48 0 0 56 387.90 

5/20 45 0 0 52 394.82 

5/21 45 0 0 60 400.14 

5/22 44 0.46 0.46 76 400.90 

5/23 42 48 Trace 68 400.90 

5/24 47 54 0 64 402.27 

5/25 45 63 0.08 66 407.19 

5/26 48 66 0 64 413.24 

5/27 44 70 0 60 420.91 

5/28 52 76 0 64 434.91 

5/29 53 70 0.31 78 446.41 

5/30 56 66 0.05 68 457.41 

5/31 60 71 0.90 67 467.91 

6/1 48 64 0.02 52 473.24 

6/2 49 64 0 54 478.31 

6/3 45 72 0 32 486.79 

6/4 50 78 0 66 500.79 

6/5 57 80 0 62 519.29 

6/6 65 88 0 58 545.79 

6/7 62 84 0 67 568.79 

6/8 59 73 0.21 66 584.79 

6/9 60 74 0 64 601.79 

6/10 62 67 0.11 68 616.29 

6/11 54 70 0.34 68 628.29 

6/12 58 81 0 56 647.79 

6/13 59 88 0 50 671.29 

6/14 57 75 0 62 687.79 

6/15 55 64 0.01 64 697.29 

6/16 54 67 0 56 707.79 

6/17 60 72 0.22 68 723.79 

6/18 62 65 0.19 68 737.29 

6/19 66 79 0 66 759.79 

6/20 65 89 0 50 789.79 

6/21 59 83 0 54 807.79 

6/22 68 86 0.05 66 834.79 

6/23 71 92 0 68 866.39 

6/24 70 95 0 64 898.79 

6/25 72 99 0 54 934.29 

6/26 61 96 0.22 65 962.79 

6/27 61 80 Trace 63 983.29 



Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

6/28 61 71 0.18 67 999.29 

6/29 68 83 0 65 1024.79 

6/30 64 87 0 60 1050.29 

7/1 70 89 0.01 68 1079.79 

7/2 68 90 0.35 68 1108.79 

4/3 61 81 Trace 68 1129.79 

7/4 60 88 0.02 60 1153.79 

7/5 57 82 0 55 1173.29 

7/6 63 84 0 60 1196.79 

7/7 70 89 0 66 1226.29 

7/8 72 84 0.04 68 1254.29 

7/9 71 92 0.25 68 1285.79 

7/10 70 89 0.03 68 1315.29 

7/11 68 79 0.01 66 1338.79 

7/12 68 82 0 64 1363.79 

7/13 66 83 0 68 1388.29 

7/14 71 82 Trace 70 1414.79 

7/15 70 82 0.42 60 1440.79 

7/16 70 87 0 68 1469.29 

7/17 76 90 0 68 1502.29 

7/18 72 93 Trace 52 1534.79 

7/19 59 86 0 52 1557.29 

7/20 72 88 0 67 1587.29 

7/21 64 91 0.22 68 1614.79 

7/22 58 85 0 56 1636.29 

7/23 56 86 0 60 1657.29 

7/24 60 87 0 54 1680.79 

7/25 66 90 0 66 1708.79 

7/26 70 100 0.01 58 1743.79 

7/27 63 88 0.24 68 1769.29 

7/28 68 82 0 68 1794.29 

7/29 69 99 0 68 1828.29 

7/30 73 101 0 56 1865.29 

7/31 69 98 0.02 68 1898.79 

8/1 58 87 0.91 68 1921.29 

8/2 57 79 0 60 1939.29 

8/3 53 85 0 52 1958.29 

8/4 55 86 0 66 1978.79 

8/5 62 92 0 68 2005.79 

8/6 62 87 0 68 2030.29 

8/7 63 83 0 70 2053.29 



Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

8/8 51 85 0 59 2071.29 

8/9 51 87 0 55 2090.29 

8/10 56 87 0 58 2111.79 

8/11 60 96 0 50 2139.79 

8/12 59 97 0 64 2167.79 

8/13 67 96 0 70 2199.29 

8/14 69 94 0.15 70 2230.79 

8/15 67 97 0 52 2262.79 

8/16 67 94 0 64 2293.29 

8/17 67 92 0 68 2322.79 

8/18 62 91 0 54 2349.29 

8/19 52 84 0 70 2367.29 

8/20 57 81 0 66 2386.29 

8/21 54 73 1.05 70 2399.79 

8/22 54 72 0 46 2412.79 

8/23 57 84 0 50 2433.29 

8/24 58 83 0 68 2453.79 

8/25 66 81 0 70 2477.29 

8/26 54 84 0 60 2496.29 

8/27 55 78 0 58 2512.79 

8/28 47 77 0 64 2522.92 

8/29 59 77 0 58 2540.92 

8/30 50 79 0 45 2555.42 

8/31 52 75 0 50 2568.92 

9/1 55 79 0 72 2585.92 

9/2 53 74 0 72 2599.42 

9/3 49 78 0 72 2608.91 

9/4 52 76 0 70 2622.91 

9/5 65 77 0.42 70 2643.91 

9/6 62 81 0 70 2665.41 

9/7 55 82 0.67 72 2683.91 

9/8 48 65 0.35 68 2689.61 

9/9 49 74 0 71 2697.87 

9/10 56 74 0 70 2712.87 

9/11 52 74 0 70 2725.87 

9/12 56 79 0 63 2743.37 

9/13 51 77 0 72 2757.37 

9/14 54 75 0 71 2771.87 

9/15 59 80 0 70 2791.37 

9/16 57 80 0 72 2809.87 

9/17 56 75 0 72 2825.37 



Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

9/18 59 77 0 71 2843.37 

9/19 56 84 0 72 2863.37 

9/20 50 83 0 47 2879.87 

9/21 46 74 0 70 2889.07 

9/22 45 69 0 72 2896.38 

9/23 55 73 0 72 2910.38 

9/24 66 82 0.05 72 2934.38 

9/25 66 75 0.36 72 2954.88 

9/26 62 72 0.20 74 2971.88 

9/27 55 83 0 74 2990.88 

9/28 62 78 0.07 73 3010.88 

9/29 58 80 0 72 3029.88 

9/30 55 78 0 58 3046.38 

10/1 47 80 0 58 3057.55 

10/2 44 68 0 68 3064.42 

10/3 41 65 0 74 3069.37 

10/4 46 73 0 72 3078.61 

10/5 53 83 0 66 3096.61 

10/6 54 83 0 72 3115.11 

10/7 57 81 0 72 3134.11 

10/8 49 78 0.36 72 3143.61 

10/9 38 70 0.14 70 3150.76 

10/10 35 59 0 68 3153.20 

10/11 51 60 0 65 3158.70 

10/12 53 66 0 71 3168.20 

10/13 50 57 1.29 73 3171.70 

10/14 49 54 0.82 75 3173.24 

10/15 46 60 0 73 3177.01 

10/16 40 64 0 46 3181.85 

10/17 40 58 0 50 3184.24 

10/18 38 64 0 68 3188.88 

10/19 43 62 0 73 3193.20 

10/20 53 67 0.43 72 3203.20 

10/21 41 66 Trace 74 3208.98 

10/22 53 65 0.32 74 3217.98 

10/23 38 65 0.28 73 3223.04 

10/24 35 61 0 73 3226.23 

10/25 37 59 0 72 3228.79 

10/26 40 60 0 65 3231.97 

10/27 35 60 0 70 3234.78 

10/28 36 56 0 74 3236.22 



10/29 38 57 0 64 3238.10 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 

Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 

Degree 

Days 

10/30 47 52 0.01 74 3238.66 

10/31 49 60 2.9 74 3242.39 


